 1
FEATURES
1.  Large two-ply, seamless bellows used for long life
and extra power.
2.  Over-temperature protection is standard feature.
3.  Chevron "Lifetime" stem packing made of
Teflon* or EPT Rubber U-Cup for water service.
4.  Quick-detach valve stem construction permits easy

FURNISHED TO MEET YOUR SPECIFIC application's
needs.
HOW TO ORDER
 1. Quantity
 2. Size
 3. Series number
 4. Setpoint and/or setpoint range
 5. Capillary specs
 6. Sensing bulb specs
7. Valve type, action, ends, etc.
8. Other features
9. Shipping - invoice instructions
Sales Manual Section 160
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION RT-1003-D1,E1,F1
  Self-Actuated
Temperature Regulator
 RT-1003 Series
Sizes 1/4" through 4"
Medium Throttling Band
RT-1003-F1
REMOTE
TEMPERATURE
INDICATION
RT-1003-E1
INTEGRAL
TEMPERATURE
INDICATION
RT-1003-D1
NON-INDICATING
 2
The RT-1003 Series
The RT-1003 series is a versatile design (the workhorse of
the line) suitable for most SATR applications. It has more
power and greater sensitivity than the RT-1001-Bl series but
less than the RT-1004-A1 series. It offers integral or remote
temperature indication whereas the other two series are
cataloged as non-indicating. Related designs are the RT-1009-
A1, B1, C1 for manual positioning in addition to automatic
control; and RT-1011-BI for corrosive atmosphere service.
VALVE SIZING
Valve sizing is critical to control and life of regulator.
Use Robertshaw's "FLO-RULE" Valve Sizing Slide Rule

normally modulates around the setpoint to maintain the
desired temperature of the medium being heated.
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Size
3. Series Number
4. Setpoint adjustment range
5. Other Features
6. Shipping - invoice instructions
NON-INDICATING
 2
Dimensions, Shipping Weights and Sensing Bulb Sizes
Dimensions
Valve Size,
Inches  1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Direct-acting
Valve, Type  A MA MA MA MA MA
A 13-7/16 15-5/16 15-5/16 15-1/2 16 16-3/16
B 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8
D 1-9/16 3-7/16 3-7/16 3-5/8 4-1/8 4-15/16
E 4-3/4 6-15/16 7-1/8 7-1/2 8-1/2 7
Shipping Weight, Lbs.
 27 29 32 37 43 68
Standard bulb for temperature ranges beginning at 120° F. or above.
G 1 1 1 1 1 1
H 11 11 14 14 18 18
 T• 1 1 1 1 1 1
**Standard bulb for temperature ranges beginning below 120° F.
G 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4
H 18 18 20 20 24 24
 T' 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4
Instrument Number Suffix
Indication of Size and Range
Valve Size:
Alphabetical Size
Suffix (Full Port)
P 1/2"
Q 3/4"
R 1"
S 1-1/4"
T 1-1/2"
U 2"
Numerical
Suffix
Corresponding
Range
5  75° - 130°F
9  105° - 165°F
8  165° - 215°F
Example:
RT-1003-R8 would have a 1″
valve and a 165° - 215° F range
Valve size, Inches  1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
Single-Seated Single-seated, Balanced Valve Type, Direct-acting (closes with rising
temperature at bulb) A MA MA MA MA MA
End Connections  Screwed Unions Flanged
(125 lb ANSI)
Valve Trim (poppet and seats), Material  S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S.
Valve Stem (highly finished), Material  S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S.

11.  Setpoint adjustment wheel.
*Registered Tradename of DuPont Company.
HOW TO ORDER
 1. Quantity
 2. Size
 3. Series number
 4. Setpoint and/or setpoint range
 5. Capillary specs
 6. Sensing bulb specs
 7. Valve type, action, ends, etc,
 8. Other features
 9. Shipping & invoicing instructions
With Manual Override
Sizes 1/4" - 4"
Sales Manual Section 160
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION RT-1009
  Self-Actuated
Temperature Regulator
RT-1009 Series
GENERAL
Without need for external power, Robertshaw
Self-Actuated Temperature Regulators (SATR) offer final
control of the temperature of a liquid, an air space or flow,
or gas flow for domestic, equipment, process, space, etc. on
heating or cooling service.
The SATR sensing bulb is installed in the medium being
controlled while the SATR valve is located on the supply
line of the medium used as the heating (steam, hot water) or
cooling (water, ethylene glycol, brine) agent. The SATR
regulates the heating or cooling medium flow to maintain the
desired temperature at the sensing bulb location. Robertshaw
SATR are usually cataloged to detail the two-way direct
acting (close on temperature rise) type valves for heating
service. Two-way reverse-acting (open on temperature rise)
and three-way valves are equally available for cooling
service.
The cataloged Robertshaw SATR series offers a
selection of: Throttling bands, Temperature Indication,
Fail-safe to prevent overheating, Manual Positioning in
addition to automatic control, Corrosive atmosphere
resistant type, Small overall size and instantaneous heat
exchanger service.
Most cataloged Robertshaw SATR specifications are
starting points from which many alternates to cataloged
capillary, sensing bulb, separable well and valve may be
FURNISHED TO MEET YOUR SPECIFIC application's
needs.
 2
RT-1009 SERIES
The RT-1009 series is an extension of the RT-1003
series. It is a workhorse design suitable for most
applications as is the RT-1003 series. It is especially
designed for those applications where a fully opened or a
fully closed valve (or full by-pass or cooling flow) is
desirable regardless of the setpoint or the temperature at the
sensing bulb. The RT-1009 series stem can be manually
cranked up or down to obtain the desired valve position on
either a two-way or three-way valve. When automatic
(thermostatic) control, at the previous setpoint setting is
again desired, the stem can be cranked back to where the
stem pointer indicates "THERMOSTATIC." The RT-1009
series has a hand wheel for setpoint adjustment that is
completely independent of the manual override crank.
VALVE SIZING
Valve sizing is critical to control and life of regulator.
Use Robertshaw's "FLO-RULE" Valve Sizing Slide Rule